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Authorized Power Traders 
 
       Telephone Number  E-Mail 
Power Trading Operations      
 Gary Freeman, Director    (919) 546-2025  gary.freeman@pgnmail.com 
 
Financial Trading and Next Day Through  
Balance-of-the-Month Prescheduling 
Progress Energy Carolinas/Florida 
 Ken Davin     (919) 546-3706  kenneth.davin@pgnmail.com 

Rachael Shirk     (919) 546-7024  rachael.shirk@pgnmail.com 
 

Transmission Coordinator/Trader 
 Jim Eckelkamp     (919) 546-2776  james.eckelkamp@pgnmail.com 
 
Power Trading Analyst 
 Jolene Litzman     (919) 546-3033  jolene.litzman@pgnmail.com   
  
Real Time Trading 
 John Verderame, Manager   (919) 546-4026  john.verderame@pgnmail.com 
  
 
Real Time Trading 
 Carolinas      (919) 546-2485 
 Florida      (919) 546-6747 
 Fax      (919) 546-3374 
 Mike Antoshak        mike.antoshak@pgnmail.com 
 Andrea Foro        andrea.foro@pgnmail.com 
 Richard Kunkel        richard.kunkel@pgnmail.com 
 Jonathan Lamb        jonathan.lamb@pgnmail.com 
 Chris Newman        christopher.newman@pgnmail.com 
 Travis Payne        travis.payne@pgnmail.com 
 Curt Roseman        curt.roseman@pgnmail.com 
 John Sturgeon        john.sturgeon@pgnmail.com 
 John Tignor        john.tignor@pgnmail.com 
 Jon Wick        jon.wick@pgnmail.com 
 
  
  


